
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4214
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014
FOREIGN ASSISTANCE TO RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES
Lokhande Shri Sadashiv Kisan

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether works are being undertaken under various development schemes in the rural areas of some States with the assistance of other countries; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard in this country particularly that of the backward areas of the State of Maharashtra, State/ Location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BIRENDER SINGH)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. No works are being undertaken by the Department of Rural Development under various development schemes in the rural areas with the assistance of other countries.
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